## FORM 5

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
[X] Form 3 Holdings Reported
[X] Form 4 Transactions Reported

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0362 Expires: January 31, 2008 Estimated average burden hours per response... 1.0

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public
Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the Investment
Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person											ling		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
Finazzo John J				Ingen Technologies, Inc. [IGTG]							<b>X</b> Di	rector	_	10%		
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (MM/DD/YYYY)											
35193 AVENUE A, SUITE C (Street)					4. l	5/5 // 255						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check				
,												Applicable Line)				
YUCAIPA, CA 92399											_ X _ Form Filed by One Reporting Person Form Filed by More than One					
(City) (State) (Zip)					Reporting Person											
		Tal	ole I - Nor	n-Deriva	ative	e Secı	uritie	s Acqu	ıired, Dis	pos	ed of,	or	Beneficial	ly Owned		
,				2. Tran Date	s. 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		Code	4. Secur Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	l (A) d of 4 aı (A) or	or (D)	Se Be Fo	Amount of ecurities eneficially Owned ollowing Reported ransaction(s) nstr. 3 and 4)		Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock, no par value							3					200000	(1)	D		
Common stock, no par value 4/26/20				006	06		A4	100000	Α	\$.16		20000	0	D		
Common stock, no par value 5/18/20				007		A4	100000	Α	\$.03		20000	0	D			
Та	ble II - Der	ivative	Securitie	es Acqu	iired	d, Disp			r Benefici		Owne	ed (	e.g. , put	s, calls, w	arrants, op	tions,
of Derivat e	2. Conversio n or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Tran s. Date	3A. Deemed Executio n Date, if any	s. Code	of Der e Sec s Acc (A) Dis d of (Ins	mber rivativ curitie quired or pose f (D) str. 3, nd 5)	and (MM	Expirat	ercisable 7. Title 3. Amount Securiti Underly Derivati Security (Instr. 3 4)  Expiratio Description of total Parts of the		Amo	of s ng e and	of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Benefic Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 4		p Form of Derivativ e Security: Direct (D)	Beneficia I Ownershi
					(A)	(D)	e	. 5.50051	n Date	е	er of	f				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

( Mr. Finazzo was elected to the Company's board of directors on March 20, 2006. As of March 20, 2006, Mr. Finazzo did not own any shares of Ingen Technologies, Inc.

**Reporting Owners** 

Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Finazzo John J						
35193 AVENUE A, SUITE C	Х					
YUCAIPA, CA 92399						

## **Signatures**

/s/ John J. Finazzo	7/18/2007		
Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.